
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016853-2025 

Award

Plastic Film Collections Study

Waste & Resources Action Programme

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016853

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050729 

Published 24 April 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

We are running plastic film collection trials with two councils - Swansea and Vale of
Glamorgan. As part of the trials, we are looking at the options for where to send the plastic
material. This is a cost that will be borne by WRAP - funded by our WG grant. There are a
limited number of off takers that are able to process the material and we will be very cautious
about who we use as there are examples of their being issues with companies going into
administration. WG have indicated for example that their strong preference is for the
material to be processed in the UK.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=940656599

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016853-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016853-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=940656599


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Plastic Film Collection Trials – sale of material
collected for recycling

Supplier

J&A Young (Leicester) LTD

Contract value

£86,658 excluding VAT

£86,658 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

27 April 2025 to 1 April 2027



Page 3 to 5

1 year, 11 months, 5 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

19520000 - Plastic products

98350000 - Civic-amenity services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

J&A Young (Leicester) LTD

15 J&A Young Leicester Ltd,, Saxon Way East

Corby

NN18 9EY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Kerry O Neill

Telephone: +44(0) 1572 770060

Email: kerry.oneill@jayplas.co.uk

Region: UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:kerry.oneill@jayplas.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Plastic Film Collection Trials - sale of material collected for recycling

Contracting authority 

Waste & Resources Action Programme

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTJ-5948-ZJZV

Floor 2 Blenheim Court, 19 George Street

Banbury

OX16 0AH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Hannah Russell

Email: procurement@wrap.ngo

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wrap.ngo
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Plastic Film Collection Trials – sale of material collected for recycling
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	J&amp;A Young (Leicester) LTD

	Contracting authority
	Waste &amp; Resources Action Programme


		2025-07-21T08:30:36+0100
	TCPDF




